BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Supervisor is authorized to take all necessary steps to 
contract for emergency dock repairs and for the relocation of mechanical and electrical components 
associated therewith; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the cost of such emergency work shall not exceed One Hundred 
Fifty Thousand Dollars ($150,000.00); and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Town Board directs that documentation of such emergency     
and the contracts entered into pursuant hereto be maintained in accordance with applicable law, and that      
a record of this resolution be filed with the Town Clerk.